
 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

6.4.1 Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal 

utilization of resources and funds from various sources 

(government/ nongovernment organizations) and it conducts 

financial audits regularly (internal and external) 

 

MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE 
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MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE 

 

SL.NO 

  

 

YEAR 

 

AMOUNT 

 

1 

 

 

2018-2019 

 

28,63,200 

 

2 

 

 

2019-2020 

 

16,60,400 

 

3 

 

 

2020-2021 

 

6,85,000 

 

4 

 

 

2021-2022 

 

26,60,620 

 

5 

 

 

2022-2023 

 

1,52,32,900 

  

Grand Total 

  

 

2,31,02,120 
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MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF JOSEPHINE RESEARCHER   

 

 

YEAR 

 

 

AMOUNT 

 

2018-2019 

 

 

18,000 

 

2019-2020 

 

 

17,000 

 

2020-2021 

 

 

20,000 

 

2021-2022 

 

 

19,000 

 

2022-2023 

 

 

23,000 
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Financial support to teaching staff for attending Conferences, FDP & Membership in 

Professional Bodies from management fund 

 

YEAR 

 

 

AMOUNT 

 

2018-19 

 

1,27,700 

 

2019-20 

 

1,43,400 

 

2020-21 

 

1,65,200 

 

2021-22 

 

1,41,620 

 

2022-23 

 

2,09,900 
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UTILIZATION OF MANAGEMENT FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT 

 

YEAR 

 

FACILITY 

 

AMOUNT 

 

2018-2019 

 

 

Indoor Stadium 

 

25,00,000 

 

2018-2019 

 

 

Annual Maintenance Contract 

 

2,17,500 

 

2019-2020 

 

 

Library Renovation 

 

15,00,000 

 

2020-2021 

 

 

Language Lab 

 

5,00,000 

 

2021-2022 

 

 

Educational Theatre 

 

25,00,000 

 

2022-2023 

 

 

Construction of Administrative Building 

 

1,50,00,000 
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