

6.4.1 Institution has strategies for mobilization and optimal utilization of resources and funds from various sources (government/ nongovernment organizations) and it conducts financial audits regularly (internal and external)





ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE MOOLAMATTOM

ARAKULAM P.O- 685591 IDUKKI, KERALA

stjosephscollegemoolamattom.ac.in

MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE

SL.NO	YEAR	AMOUNT
1	2018-2019	28,63,200
2	2019-2020	16,60,400
3	2020-2021	6,85,000
4	2021-2022	26,60,620
5	2022-2023	1,52,32,900
	Grand Total	2,31,02,120

MANAGEMENT ASSISTANCE FOR THE PUBLICATION OF JOSEPHINE RESEARCHER

YEAR	AMOUNT
2018-2019	18,000
2019-2020	17,000
2020-2021	20,000
2021-2022	19,000
2022-2023	23,000



ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE MOOLAMATTOM

ARAKULAM P.O- 685591 IDUKKI, KERALA stjosephscollegemoolamattom.ac.in

Financial support to teaching staff for attending Conferences, FDP & Membership in Professional Bodies from management fund

YEAR	AMOUNT
2018-19	1,27,700
2019-20	1,43,400
2020-21	1,65,200
2021-22	1,41,620
2022-23	2,09,900

ST. JOSEPH'S COLLEGE MOOLAMATTOM

ARAKULAM P.O- 685591 IDUKKI, KERALA

stjosephscollegemoolamattom.ac.in

UTILIZATION OF MANAGEMENT FUND FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT

YEAR	FACILITY	AMOUNT
2018-2019	Indoor Stadium	25,00,000
2018-2019	Annual Maintenance Contract	2,17,500
2019-2020	Library Renovation	15,00,000
2020-2021	Language Lab	5,00,000
2021-2022	Educational Theatre	25,00,000
2022-2023	Construction of Administrative Building	1,50,00,000